

# BID FORM NO. 1 Proposal and Bid Items

Page 2 of 4

This form must be completed in ink and changes must be initialed.

Honorable Board of Directors Santa Clara Valley Water District (District)

Pursuant to, and in compliance with, the Notice to Bidders and the Contract Documents, relating to the **PENITENCIA WATER TREATMENT PLANT REHABILITATION OF FLOCCULATION AND SEDIMENTATION BASIN PROJECT**, the undersigned Bidder having become thoroughly familiar with the terms and conditions of the Contract Documents and with local conditions affecting the performance and costs of the Work and having fully inspected the Work site in all particulars, hereby proposes and agrees to fully perform the Work, including providing any and all labor and materials and performing all Work required to construct and complete said Work within the contract time stated and in accordance with the requirements of the Contract Documents, for the following sum of money.

The undersigned Bidder agrees to complete all the Work within 433 calendar days from the first chargeable day of the Contract, as stated in the Notice to Begin Work. The Bidder agrees to enter into a Contract with the District and provide the required bonds and insurance in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders, Contract Bonds, paragraph #22 and Execution of Contract, paragraph #23. If the Bidder fails to meet these requirements within the time specified in the Instruction to Bidders, Failure to Execute Contract, paragraph #24, the Bidder's security accompanying this Proposal may be forfeited and become the property of the District. No Contract exists until all Contract bonds and insurance documents have been accepted by the District.

TOTAL BID: \$ 5,064,00000

101AL BID: \$ 3,000		
Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following Addenda to Addenda are posted online at <a href="https://www.valleywater.org">https://www.valleywater.org</a>	the Bid Documents: g/construction.	
NO Addenda received		
Addendum No. 1 Date 1/22/2021 Addendum No. 2 Date 1/22/2021	Addendum No Date _ Addendum No Date _	
Failure to acknowledge receipt of an Addendum on the Brejection of Bid, if it can be established that Bidder did, in opening.	id Form is not, in itself, cause for withdrawal or fact, receive such Addendum prior to Bid	
The undersigned Bidder has read and, understands, and requirements specified in these Bid Documents. This Proprepresentative of the Bidder with the authority to bind the	oosal must be signed by an authorized	
BIDDER'S COMPANY INFORMATION		
NAME: Kiewit Infrastructure West Co.	Address:	
CONTRACTOR'S CALIFORNIA LICENSE	4650 Business Center Dr.	
NUMBER: 433176 DATE OF EXPIRATION: 1/31/2023	Fairfield, CA 94534	
LICENSE CLASSIFICATION(S): A, B, C10, C31, C36, HAZ		
PHONE No.: (707) 439-7300	Fax No.: ( 707 ) 439-7301	
EMAIL ADDRESS: ncestimating@kiewit.com	(1017 403-1001	
SIGNATURE BLOCK (Signature Block must be completed in in	nk and changes must be initialed.)	
Bidder's Signature: Exic M Aut	Date: 1/27/2021	
Bidder's Name and Title (Print): Eric M. Scott, Senio	r Vice President	

(Rev. 3/10/20)



### **BID FORM NO. 1** Proposal and Bid Items Page 2 of 4

This form must be completed in ink and changes must be initialed.

#### SECTION A — BASE BID

NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	494,000°	494,000
2	Demolition of Flocculation and Sedimentation Basin Systems	3 Each	62,00000	186,00000
3	Removal of Basin Concrete Top Coating	3 Each	170,000000	510,00000
4	Installation of New Sedimentation Equipment	3 Each	430,000 ==	1,299000
5	Installation of New Flocculation Equipment	3 Each	430,000-	1,299,000000
6	Replacement of Sludge Draw-Off Piping	3 Each	27,000°°	81,000-00
7	Demolition of Launder Troughs	3 Each	2,000	6,00000
8	Installation of New Launder Troughs	3 Each	30,000°	90,000
9	Demolition of Tube Settlers	3 Each	6,00000	18,000 00



# Proposal and Bid Items

Page 3 of 4

This form must be completed in ink and changes must be initialed.

#### SECTION A — BASE BID

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
10	Installation of New Tube Settlers	3 Each	200,000	600,000
11	Modification of Existing Pedestals for New Reel Drive	3 Each	18,00000	54,000
12	Installation of New Electrical and Control Systems	3 Each	11,00000	33,000°°
		тота	L BASE BID	4,1662,0000





# Proposal and Bid Items

Page 4 of 4

This form must be completed in ink and changes must be initialed.

#### SECTION B — SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS

These Bid items may or may not be required. They may be deleted entirely or in part, By deductive change order(s), at the sole discretion of the District.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
13	Repair of Concrete Mortar Base-Coating	10,000 Square Foot	1570	157,000
14	Installation of New Epoxy Top-Coating	<u>3</u> Each	85,000°	255,000.00
		Section	on B Subtotal	412,000
	TOTAL BID (Section	on A Subtotal + Sectio	on B Subtotal)	5,064,000



# BID FORM NO. 2 Designation of Subcontractors

Page 1 of 1

- This Designation of Subcontractors form must be completed in compliance with the Α. State of California Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act, Public Contract Code §4100 et seq., and any amendment thereof. Bidder must complete the form below for each Subcontract that exceeds one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Bidder's total Bid. A Subcontractor is one who: (1) performs Work or labor: or (2) provides a service to the Bidder; or (3) specially Fabricates and Installs a portion of the work according to the Contract Documents. Bidders failure to list a Subcontractor for any portion of the work in excess of ½% of Bidder's total Bid signifies Bidder will self perform that portion of the Work with its own forces. (Note: If more than one Subcontractor is designated for the same kind of Work, state the portion that each will perform.) After the opening of the Bids, no changes or substitutions will be allowed except as otherwise provided by law. The listing of more than one subcontractor for each item of work to be performed with the words "and/or" will not be permitted. Failure to comply with this requirement may render the Bid nonresponsive and may cause its rejection.
- B. Failure by a subcontractor to be registered to perform public work as required by the California Labor Code Section 1771.1 (a) shall be grounds under Section 4107 of the Public Contract Code for the Contractor, with the consent of the awarding authority, to substitute a subcontractor who is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 in place of the unregistered subcontractor.

NAME	LICENSE NO.	DIR REGISTRATION NO.	TYPE	% of TOTAL
LOCATION (City & State)	EXPIRATION DATE	EXPIRATION DATE	OF WORK	CONTRACT
Mass Bectric Const-	819912 A 5/31/2021	1000001289	Electrical (labor only)	0.347.
Techno Coatings Inc. Anaheim, CA	296517	1000005841	painting I continu	17.90%
,				
				1
	-			ž.

SIGNATURE BLOCK (Sig	nature Block must be completed	in ink and changes must be initialed	(.)
Bidder's Signature:	Cri M&	Date 1/	: '27/2021
Bidder's Name and Title (F	Print): Eric M. Scott, Sen	ior Vice President	



# BID FORM NO. 3 Noncollusion Affidavit

Page 1 of 1

In accordance with Public Contract Code Section 7106,Eric M. Scott
(Bidder's full name)
declares that he <del>or she</del> is Senior Vice President
(Bidder's title)
of Kiewit Infrastructure West Co.
(Company's name)
the party making the foregoing Bid that the Bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any
disclosed person, partnership, company, association, organization, or corporation; that the Bid
is genuine and not collusive or sham; that the Bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or
solicited any other Bidder to put in a false or sham bid, and has not directly or indirectly
colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any Bidder or anyone else to put in a sham bid, or
that anyone shall refrain from bidding; that the Bidder has not in any manner, directly or
indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fix the Bid price
of the Bidder or any other Bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of the Bid price,
or of that of any other Bidder, or to secure any advantage against the public body awarding the
contract of anyone interested in the proposed contract; that all statements contained in the Bid
are true; and, further, that the Bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted the Bid price or
any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto,
or paid, and will not pay, any fee to any corporation, partnership, company association,
organization, Bid depository, or to any member or agent thereof to effectuate a collusive or
sham bid.
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing is true and correct.
To regoing is true and correct.
SIGNATURE BLOCK (Signature Block must be completed in <i>ink</i> and changes must be <i>initialed</i> .)
Bidder's Signature: Ecce M Aval Date: 1/27/2021
Bidder's Name and Title (Print): Eric M. Scott, Senior Vice President



#### BID FORM NO. 5 Bidder's Bond

Page 1 of 1

That we, _	Kiewit Infrastructure West Co.		, as PRINCIPAL,
and	Travelers Casualty and Surety Compa	ny of America	, as SURETY,
District, in the PROPOSAL Water District the United Stadministrator	firmly bound unto the Santa Clara Verpenal sum of TEN PERCENT (10% of the Principal above named, submit, for the work described below, for the tates, well and truly to be made, well as and successors, jointly and several the surety hereunder exceed the surety	6) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNITIES BY SAID PRINCIPAL TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	JNT OF THE the Santa Clara Valley is lawful money of executors,
THE CONDI	TION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUC	CH,	
certain constr San Jose, Ca	s the Principal has submitted the aboruction specifically described as following the such of the such	ows, for which Proposals a her date as specified per	are to be opened at Addendum) for
manner requi him for signal Proposal, and guarantee fai	EFORE, if the aforesaid Principal is a red under the Contract Documents, ture, enters into a written contract, in a files originals (copies are unaccept thful performance and the other to gow, then this obligation shall be null a virtue.	after the prescribed forms the prescribed form, in a able) of the two bonds wi uarantee payment for labo	s are presented to ccordance with the th the District, one to or and materials, as
	uit is brought upon this bond by the osts incurred by the obligee in such e court.		
IN WITNESS January , 20 21	WHEREOF, we have hereunto set of	our hands and seal on the	e 25th day of
PRINCIPAL Signature	Kiewit Infrastructure West Co.	SURETY: Travelers C	asualty and Surety Company of Amer A.M. Best Rating A++,
Eric M. Scott		Deanne Jones	
Name		Name	(Seal)
Senior Vice P	resident	Attorney-in-Fact	
Title		Title	4
4650 Busines	s Center Dr., Fairfield, CA 94534	One Tower Square Hartford, CT 06183	
Address		Address	



Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America Travelers Casualty and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

#### **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint Philip G. Dehn, Tammy Pike, Paul A. Foss, Marie Huggins, Traci Sutton, and Deanne Jones of Omaha, Nebraska their true andlawful Attorney-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and allbonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and other writings obligatoryin the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed, and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 3rd day of February, 2017.







State of Connecticut

City of Hartford ss.

By: Robert L. Raney, Sertior Vice President

On this the **3rd** day of **February**, **2017**, before me personally appeared **Robert L. Raney**, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2021



Marie C. Tetreault, Notary Public

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which remains in full force and effect.

Dated this 25th

day of

January

2021







Kevin E. Hughes, Assistant Secretary

#### NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEBRASKA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

I, Traci L. Sutton, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, do hereby certify that Deanne Jones, Attorney-in-Fact of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me, and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered a said instrument, for and on behalf of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal, the

day of

Traci L. Sutton, Notary Public

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska TRACI L. SUTTON My Comm. Exp. November 20, 2024



# BID FORM NO. 6 Iran Contracting Act Bid Certification

Page 1 of 2

This form must be completed in ink and changes must be initialed.

Iran Contracting Act Bid Certification
(Public Contract Code Sections 2202–2208)

Must be Completed for any Proposal of \$1,000,000 or more

Public Contract Code (PCC) Sections 2200–2208 are known as the Iran Contracting Act of 2010 and prohibit public entities from contracting with companies that have specified business activities in Iran's petroleum sector. Companies seeking to bid on state or local government contracts are required to certify that they are not engaged in developing Iran's petroleum resources.

Prior to bidding on, submitting a proposal or executing a contract or renewal for a Santa Clara Valley Water District contract for goods or services of one million dollars (\$1,000,000 or more), a person (vendor, firm, corporation, etc.) must either: a) certify it is <u>not</u> on the current list of persons engaged in investment activities in Iran created by the California Department of General Services ("DGS") pursuant to Public Contract Code Section 2203(b) and is not a financial institution extending twenty million dollars (\$20,000,000) or more in credit to another person, for 45 days or more, if that other person will use the credit to provide goods or services in the energy sector in Iran and is identified on the current list of persons engaged in investment activities in Iran created by DGS; or b) demonstrate it has been exempted from the certification requirement for that solicitation or contract pursuant to Public Contract Code Section 2203(c) or (d). The DGS list is posted online at: (www.dgs.ca.gov, search "Iran Contracting Act List").

To comply with this requirement, please complete <u>one</u> of the options below. Please note: California law establishes penalties for providing false certifications, including civil penalties equal to the greater of \$250,000 or twice the amount of the contract for which the false certification was made; contract termination; and three-year ineligibility to bid on contracts. (Public Contract Code Section 2205.)



# Iran Contracting Act Bid Certification

Page 2 of 2

Please complete one of the options below (see prior page for additional explanation).

#### **OPTION NO.1—CERTIFICATION**

I, the official named below, certify I am duly authorized to execute this certification on behalf of the person/financial institution identified below, and the person/financial institution identified below is **not** on the current list of persons engaged in investment activities in Iran created by DGS and is not a financial institution extending twenty million dollars (\$20,000,000) or more in credit to another person/vendor, for 45 days or more, if that other person/vendor will use the credit to provide goods or services in the energy sector in Iran and is identified on the current list of persons engaged in investment activities in Iran created by DGS.

Kiewit Infrastructure West Co.		47-0647803
By (Authorized Signature):		
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing:		
Eric M. Scott, Senior Vice President		
Date Executed:	Executed in (City & State):	
1/27/2021	Fairfield, CA	
Pursuant to Public Contract Code Sec person/financial institution engaged in be eligible for, or to bid on, submit a pr and services.  If you have obtained an exemption from Act, please fill out the information belo exemption approval.  Name of Person (Vendor, Firm, Corporation,	investment activities in Iran, or oposal for, or enter into or rendered in the certification requirement w, and attach documentation of	n a case-by-case basis, to ew, a contract for goods under the Iran Contracting demonstrating the
Traine of Ferson (vendor, Finn, corporation,	etc.)/i mandai institution (Filined).	rederal ID No. (of Il/a).
By (Authorized Signature):		
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing:		

Executed in (City & State):

Date Executed:



Page 1 of 3

This form must be completed in ink and changes must be initialed.

Timely submission of these Forms is considered material by the District.

The Bidders submitting the three (3) apparent low Bids must complete and submit this Bidder's General Information, Bid Form 7, including the required attachments. **The Bidder may be considered not responsible based on information provided on this Form**. Additional sheets may be attached as required.

1.	Number of years as a contractor in construction work of this type:38+
2.	Names and titles of all officers of Bidder's firm:
	Officers List attached
	Officers List attached
3.	Name of person(s) who inspected site of proposed work for your firm:  Name: Gustavo Sanchez Date of Inspection: 1/6/2021
	Elizabeth Willford 1/6/2021
4.	Name, address, and telephone number of surety company and agent who will provide the required bonds for this Contract:
	Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America
	Midwest Agencies, Inc., Kiewit Plaza, 1550 Mike Fahey Street, Omaha NE 68102 Phil Dehn, 402-271-2956
5.	Résumé of Designated Authorized Representative: Attach the résumé of the person who will be designated as authorized representative. The Contractor's authorized representative must have requisite background and experience to administer and oversee the Work on behalf of the Contractor. The representative must have complete authority to represent and act for the Contractor as stated in Standard Provisions, Contractor Staffing, Article 3.03. See Attached
6.	Prior Construction Contracts: Provide details of all construction contracts similar in scope and complexity to this Project that your organization has performed during the last 5 years. Use the PRIOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS form (page 3 of this Bid Form 7) for each project.
7.	Claims and lawsuits: if the answer to any of the questions below is "yes" explain the circumstances on an attached sheet.
	7.1 Has your organization ever failed to complete an awarded contract?
	☐ Yes ☒ No



Page 2 of 3

	7.2	Are there ar	ny judgments, o outstanding ag	claims, alterna ainst your org	ate dispute resoluti anization or its offi	on proceedings or suits cers?
		X Yes	☐ No	See attachr	nent	
	7.3	Has your or with regard	ganization filed to construction	l any lawsuits contracts with	or requested an a nin the last 5 years	Iternate dispute resolution s?
8.	3 year of ar perfo any p	ars, of any ch ny state or fec ormance of ar	arge of fraud, leral antitrust la ny public work ber, officer, dir	bribery, collus aw in connecti contract with a	ion, conspiracy, or on with the bidding any public entity.	ted, within the preceding rany other act in violation g upon, award of, or The term "Bidder" includes icer, or responsible
9.	propi from violat	rietary interes bidding on, o tion of law or Yes	t in the Bidder r completing a a safety regula	, ever been di federal, state ation?	squalified, remove	Bidder who has a d or otherwise prevented ent project because of a space:
	S					
10.	deba	rred, suspend	led, proposed <sup>.</sup>	for debarment	neither Bidder nor , declared ineligibl eral department o	its principals is presently e, or voluntarily excluded agency.
		District	reserves the	right to ver	ify the above in	formation.
I HA\	TE UI Æ MA RECT	DE IN RESP	_TY OF PERJI ONSE TO PAF	JRY THAT EARAGRAPHS 8	ACH AND ALL OF , 9 & 10 ABOVE A	THE STATEMENTS RE TRUE AND
010	NI A Sure					
		RE BLOCK (Sign gnature:	ature Block must I	be completed in in	k and changes must be	
Biut	101 2 OI	griature.	six M	ATA		Date: 1/27/2021
Bido	der's Na	ame and Title (Pr	int): Eric M. S	Scott, Senior Vic	e President	

# Page 122 of 225

# Kiewit Infrastructure West Co. Delaware

# **Entity Vitals**

Entity Name
Domestic Jurisdiction
Country
Entity Type
Formation Date
Federal Tax ID

Kiewit Infrastructure West Co.
Delaware
Corporation
Corporation
65-18-1982
47-0647803

# Management Structure

Officer Name	Title	Address
Miles, David J.	President	3555 Farnam Street, Omaha, Nebraska
Schmidt, Scott A.	Chief Financial	3555 Farnam Street, Omaha, Nebraska
L	Officer	68131, United States
Adams, H. E.	Executive Vice	470 Chestnut Ridge Road, 2nd
	President	Floor, Woodcliff Lake, New Jersey
	,	07677, United States
Glaser, William D.	Executive Vice	13119 Old Denton Road, Fort Worth.
	President	Texas 76177, United States
Soderberg, Patrick	Executive Vice	2200 Columbia House Blvd., Vancouver.
. A.	President	Washington 98661, United States
Sori, Alfredo E.	Executive Vice	4790 Regent Blvd., Suite 100, Irving.
•	President	Texas 75063, United States
Buford, Tyler L.	Senior Vice	2200 Columbia House BlvdVancouver
	President	Washington 98661, United States
Driver, Stan M.	Senior Vice	3888 E. Broadway Road Phoenix.
:	President	Arizona 85040, United States
Robinson, Terrence	Senior Vice	10704 Shoemaker Avenue, Santa Fe
	President	Springs, California 90670, United
;		States
Scott, Eric M.	Senior Vice	4650 Business Center Drive, Fairfield.
ı	President	California 94534. United States
Swinton, Matt L.	Senior Vice	1926 South 67th Street, Suite
	President	300,0maha, Nebraska 68106, United
0 - "0#0//		olates
veilei, J.D.	Senior Vice President	160 Inverness Drive West, Suite 110, Englewood, Colorado 80112,
		United States

ĸ
~
٠,
S
7
C
æ
23
٠,
$\overline{}$
_
Œ
Č
$\sim$
$\alpha$
o.
4

Wisenbaker, Jamie D. Anderson, Robert G.	Senior Vice President Vice President	2200 Columbia House Bivd.,Vancouver, Washington 98661, United States 13119 Old Denton Road,Fort Worth,
Boden, Kent A.	Vice President	lexas 76177, United States 2200 Columbia House Blvd., Vancouver,
Colpack, Michael J.	Vice President	Washington 98661, United States 4790 Regent Blvd., Suite 100, Irving,
Ellis, Jeffrey	Vice President	2200 Columbia House Blvd. Vancouver,
Farrell, Robert R.	Vice President	wasnington 98661, United States 10704 Shoemaker Ave.,Santa Fe Springs, California 90670, United
Giuntini, Paul H.	Vice President	States 2215 E. 1st Street, Vancouver,
Hanna, Kenneth W.	Vice President	Washington 98661, United States 450 Dividend Dr., Peachtree City,
Joyce, Tony	Vice President	Georgia 30269, United States 10704 Shoemaker Ave., Santa Fe
Kite, Gray D.	Vice President	States 5130 Masthead NE, Albuquerque, New
McFadden, Steven M.	Vice President	Mexico 87109, United States 10704 Shoemaker Avenue,Santa Fe Springs, California 90670, United
Miske, Christopher M	Vice President	States 9815 South Monroe Street, Suite
Nelson, Erik A.	Vice President	100, Sandy, Utah 84070, United States 33455 6th Ave South, Federal Way,
Orbus, Todd W.	Vice President	Washington 98003, United States 4650 Business Center Drive, Fairfield,
Peplow, Andrew J.	Vice President	California 94534, United States 10704 Shoemaker Ave.,Santa Fe Springs, California 90670, United
Petersen, Jeffrey P.	Vice President	States 2200 Columbia House Blvd., Vancouver,
Petersen, Shane T.	Vice President	Washington 98661, United States 13119 Old Denton Rd.,Fort Worth,
Salamie, Ralph J.	Vice President	l exas 76177, United States 2200 Columbia House Blvd., Vancouver,
Schropp, Tobin A.	Vice President	WA 98661, United States 3555 Farnam Street, Omaha, Nebraska
Searles, Jr., William	Vice President	68131, United States 4650 Business Center Drive, Fairfield,
Westland, Bill L.	Vice President	California 94534, United States 10704 Shoemaker Ave.,Santa Fe
Runyan-Pick, Loree C.	Controller	States 3555 Farnam Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68131, United States

č	V
40	5
107	-
0000	D C
_	_

Schmidt, Scott A. Camazzo, Mary M. Anderson, Gerald L. Andrews, Paul C. Baker, James S. Casper, Carla A. Dilworth, Jim J. Geiss, Greg L. Gleaves, Timothy L. Gleaves, Timothy L. Larsen, Kari L. Lombardi, Michael R. Martin, Craig A. Perry, Lyle R. Rinehart, Lesley A. Rood, Michael A. Rood, Michael A.	Treasurer Secretary Assistant Secretary	3555 Farnam Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68131, United States 3555 Farnam Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68131, United States 306 South 36th Street, Suite 400, Omaha, Nebraska 68131, United States 2200 Columbia House Blvd., Vancouver, WA 98661, United States 255 Farnam Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68131, United States 3555 Farnam Street, Omaha, Nebraska 650 Business Center Drive, Fairfield, California 94534, United States 4650 Business Center Drive, Fairfield, California 94534, United States 4650 Business Center Drive, Fairfield, California 94534, United States 4650 Business Center Drive, Fairfield, California 94534, United States 2200 Columbia House Blvd., Vancouver, Washington 98661, United States 170704 Shoemaker Avenue, Santa Fe Springs, California 90670, United States 10704 Shoemaker Avenue, Santa Fe Springs, California 90670, United States 10704 Shoemaker Avenue, Santa Fe Springs, California 90670, United States 10704 Shoemaker Avenue, Santa Fe Springs, California 90670, United States 10704 Shoemaker Avenue, Santa Fe Springs, California 90670, United States 10704 Shoemaker Avenue, Santa Fe Springs, California 90670, United States 10704 Shoemaker Avenue, Santa Fe Springs, California 90670, United States 10704 Shoemaker Avenue, Santa Fe Springs, California 90670, United States 10704 Shoemaker Avenue, Santa Fe Springs, California 90670, United States
Schultz, Meda Spitzenberger, Joseph M. Stadnick, Brian Miles, David J.	Assistant Secretary Assistant Secretary Assistant Secretary Director	States 33455 6th Avenue S., Federal Way, Washington 98003, United States 3555 Farnam Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68131, United States 3888 E. Broadway Rd., Phoenix, Arizona 85040, United States 3555 Farnam Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68131, United States

# **Former Names**

Former Name Start Date End Date

Kiewit Pacific Co. 05-18-1982 06-30-2010

Owners

Owner Name Kiewit Infrastructure Group Inc.

Pre-bid Meeting Sign-In Sheet	Penitencia Water Treatment Plant	Rehabilitation of Flocculation and Sedimentation Basins Project	Project No. 93764004 Contract No. C0664	Mandatory Pre-bid Meeting/Site Showing	Wednesday, January 6, 2021 at 10.00 a m
		Rehabilitation o	Proj	Man	Wed

Rehabili	Peniteno bilitation of Floccu Project No. 9 Mandatory F	Fenitencia Water Treatment Plant tation of Flocculation and Sedimentation Basins Project Project No. 93764004 Contract No. C0664  Mandatory Pre-bid Meeting/Site Showing	nt n Basins Pro 0664 wing	ject	
	, Capana	odinaly 0, 2021 at 10.00	a:III.	Prime Contractor,	
Company Name	Contact Name	Email Address	Phone Number	Subcontractor, or Supplier?	Disabilities.
Abhe & Svoboda, Inc.	Daniel Markwell	daniel.markwell@abheonline.com	619-572-1064	Q Size	2
Anderson Pacific Engineering Construction, Inc.	Peter Anderson□	ae@andpac.com	408-234-0151		
Anderson Pacific Engineering Construction, Inc.	Aaron Ellis	ae@andpac.com	408-234-0151		
Aztec Consultants, Inc.	Chris DeVette	estimating@azteccm.com	9258371050	Prime	2 2
Brown and Caldwell	Joey Cheng	JCheng@BrwnCald.com	770-673-3657	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	
DN Tanks	Tyler Bernhard	tyler.Bernhard@dntanks.com	916-526-5838	in properties of the state of t	2
Garney Constructrion	Feliciano Mata	fmata@garney.com	925-800-1848	Prime	2 2
Ground Control Inc.	Jae Shin	jae@groundci.com	4155088589	Subcontractor	2 2
GSE Construction	Behzad Nazari	dnazari@gseconstruction.com	-447-0292 x2672	Prime	2 2
Jeffco Painting & Coating, Inc.	Shannon Sanders	cindygianquento@jeffcoptg.com	707562-1916	Subcontractor	2 2
MISCOwater	Brandon Olson	bolson@miscowater.com	(925) 596-1286	Supplier	No.

Mountain Cascade, Inc.	Glen Lamoreaux	estimating@mountaincascade.com	9253738370	Q	2
Rain for Rent	John Purcell	jpurcell@rainforrent.com	0	S. S	
Redwood Painting Co., Inc.	Dominic Del Monte	dominic@redwoodptg.com	925-597-3342	Subcontractor	2 2
Telstar Instruments	James Akers	mgardiner@telstarinc.com	6-649-1999 x300	Subcontractor	2
Meyers	Avad Kumar				
Meyers	Kevin Triplett				
Cupertino Electric	Nicholas Baer				
	Stephen Lewis				
NMI	Mark Crismon				
FDT	Thomas Brandon				
Kiewit	Gustavo Sanchez			Prime	
Kiewit	Elizabeth Willford			Prime	
Disney Construction	Mohamed Zarain			D G	
ATS	Cris Larsen				
Anvil Builders	Joseph Armentaur			Prime	

Thomas Builders	Wendie Vantiem	
Murphy Industrial Coatings	Cris Hansen	



# Vimal Patel

## **Authorized Representative**

YEARS OF EXPERIENCE

19 years

YEARS WITH KIEWIT

16 years

#### **EDUCATION**

B.S. Construction Management, California Polytechnic State University, San Luis Obispo, CA, 2003

#### OTHER SPECIALIZED EXPERIENCE/TRAINING

 Water Treatment Operator Grade T2 License, State of California State Water Resources Control Board, January 2015

#### PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Vimal Patel is a water treatment plant operator in the state of California with more than 19 years of construction experience specializing in mechanical and electrical portions of work for water and wastewater projects. He started as a field engineer on large-scale wastewater treatment plants and has been promoted to project superintendent and startup manager due to his success playing a key role in startup and commissioning of the plants. Recently, Vimal served as the Project Superintendent on the Bakersfield Wastewater Treatment Plant No. 3 Expansion project where he gained experience with digester gas purification and the effectiveness of bio gas cogeneration. Vimal has also managed construction operations and successfully implemented design and construction quality control plans as the Project Superintendent on the \$196 million seismic retrofit at the Harry Tracy WTP in San Bruno, CA. Vimal has six years of experience building power generation projects and three years of design-build experience. He is skilled at facilitating coordination with the client through coordination meetings, including all civil, structural, mechanical and electrical aspects of the project.

#### **PROJECT EXPERIENCE**

Project Executive (April 2020 - Present), San Jose Headworks No. 3, Jacobs, San Jose, CA \$60 Million

Vimal is responsible for preconstruction/engineering, schedule development, contract negotiations, construction staffing, existing plant coordination, financial controls, and on-site construction. This project involves construction of new headworks and repairs to existing headworks. Additional scope includes odor control covers over select junction boxes, influent screens, screenings and grit collection areas, corrosion protection, conduits for the collected foul air, combination biological-chemical treatment scrubbers, and modifications to influent pipelines.















# District Operations Manager (November 2019 – Present), Northern California District, Kiewit Infrastructure West Co., Fairfield, CA

Vimal is responsible for assisting various projects with start-up and planning of major operations. He ensures that projects are utilizing best practices in work planning, safety, and quality as well as managing costs and maintaining good client and vendor relations.

# Project Manager (March 2017 – June 2017), Upper San Leandro Reservoir Tower Upgrade, East Bay Municipal Utility District, Oakland, CA, \$7 Million

The Upper San Leandro Reservoir is an artificial lake that provides water the surrounding counties. The project consisted of the demolition and removal of existing valves, valve components, ladders, stairways, bridge crane and miscellaneous electrical components for the intake tower. The intake tower was retrofitted with a new 2-ft. wide by 5-ft. deep concrete collar, connected to two buckling restrained braces anchored on-shore in concrete anchor blocks, anchored with multi-strand anchors. The anchor blocks have been constructed following the installation of cofferdams which consisted of driven sheet pile. The purpose of this project was to add longevity to the structure and upgrade the existing system. This project had several access constraints requiring an extensive work plan developed to provide land access along very steep slopes to the work area. Working areas, as well as material laydown areas, were very limited creating extensive coordination with the constantly changing access to progress of work. This project was delivered on time and within-budget.

All work completed at San Leandro was completed within the constraints of land-eliminating any marine-based equipment. Material and equipment deliveries occurred through a narrow winding access road along the edge of a very steel slop. Along the edge of the water, Kiewit stabilized the slope to allow for a 100-ton crane to be setup for material handling. The San Leandro project required time and effort to ensure that the material and equipment handling was scheduled appropriately throughout the project as access in and out of the work area was critical to keeping the project delivered on-time to the client.

# General Superintendent (April 2016 – March 2017), Fluoridation at Water Treatment Plants, Santa Clara Valley Water District, San Jose, CA, \$6 Million

The objective of the Fluoridation at Water Treatment Plants Project is to construct fluoridation (fluorosilicic acid) facilities at the Penitencia WTP and Santa Teresa WTP. STWTP is a 100 MGD (million gallons per day) drinking water treatment plant located in south San Jose, CA. PWTP is a 40 MGD drinking water treatment plant located in east San Jose, CA. This project included decommissioning outdated equipment, relocating serviceable equipment, install storage tanks, chemical feed systems, piping, pumps, instrumentation, and HVAC.

## Estimator (April 2015 – April 2016), Northern California District, Kiewit Infrastructure West Co., Fairfield, CA

Vimal was responsible for providing mechanical and electrical support on bid estimates and proposals. She reviewed vendors and specified materials for bid packages.

# Mechanical Superintendent, (Nov 2012 – April 2015) Harry Tracy Water Treatment Plant, San Francisco Public Utilities Commission, San Bruno, CA, \$196 Million

Vimal is responsible for procurement and installation of mechanical equipment and piping. He is also managing the electrical, and instrumentation and controls subcontractors as well as all SCADA modifications. Vimal is in responsible charge of startup activities on this project. Vimal will manage 25,000 manhours in installation of piping, 14,000 manhours in installation of the equipment and 40,000 manhours in installation of electrical systems. Vimal and his startup team have been working with the SFPUC to develop and refine the startup and commissioning plan since project award. KIWC must complete all startup and commissioning over 5 large outage periods (30 days to 60 days in length) and 4 shorter duration outages. The 10 phases of startup will require close coordination with the SFPUC.















This project involves improving delivery reliability and providing seismic upgrades at this regional water treatment plant to achieve a sustained capacity of 140 MGD for at least 60 days, and to provide 140 MGD within 24 hours following a seismic event on the San Andreas Fault. The work involves decommissioning the existing 6.5 and 8 MG treated water reservoirs and constructing a new 11 MG treated water reservoir, five new filters, replacing the existing 0.5 MG washwater tank, constructing a new 0.5 MG washwater tank, converting washwater clarifiers to equalization basins, installing new high-rate clarifiers, and performing hydraulic improvements to various treatment units.

# Lead BOP, (Dec 2011 – Nov 2012) Marsh Landing Generating Stations, Mirant Delta, LLC, Antioch, CA \$507 Million

Vimal held the responsibilities as the General Superintendent on the north half of the job, which included everything located outside the power block, from civil, electrical, piping and concrete.

The Kiewit team will engineer, procure and construct the 800-megawatt natural gas-fired power plant with four 200-megawatt simple cycle units. Project equipment includes four Siemens 5000F(4) combustion turbines, four emissions control systems complete with selective catalytic reduction (SCR) and oxidation catalysts, exhaust gas-tempering air fan systems, three fuel gas compressors and balance of plant equipment. SCR/carbon monoxide (CO) catalyst units will be used to reduce the nitrogen oxide and CO emissions coming from the exhaust gas of the combustion turbines while operating in a simple cycle configuration.

In addition to pursuing LEED certification for the new administration building, this project complies with Best Available Control Technology. Upon completion, the project will supply power to more than 750,000 homes.

Lead Designer, (Nov 2010 – Dec 2011) Marsh Landing Generating Stations, Mirant Delta, LLC, Antioch, CA \$507 Million

Vimal worked with KPE design team to create design and drawings for the job, construability, and scheduling design to accommodate construction.

Mechanical Superintendent, (Sept 2007 – Oct 2010) Bakersfield Wastewater Treatment Plant #3, City of Bakersfield, Bakersfield, CA, \$219 Million

Vimal was responsible for procurement and installation of all the mechanical equipment and pipe, including 105 pumps, six large blowers, 10 bays of aeration diffusers, four new 180-foot-diameter secondary clarifiers, rebuilt four existing 90-foot-diameter primary clarifiers, two daft tanks and associated piping equipment, two new anaerobic digesters, three centrifuges, a full tertiary system, four chemical farms, a 1.8-MW cogeneration facility with a full gas scrubbing system, three biofilters with all associated fans and duct work, and six pump stations.

The project contract was to expand and upgrade the existing Bakersfield Wastewater Treatment Plant from a capacity of 16 MGD to 32 MGD.

The facility also consists of a 2 MGD tertiary treatment system that includes a rapid mixer, cloth media continuous backwash filter, chlorine contact tank, and flocculation and disinfection chemical facilities, six new effluent disposal percolation basins, dissolved air flotation sludge thickeners, replacement of existing digester heaters with new units in the six existing anaerobic sludge digesters, two new anaerobic sludge digesters and a sludge dewatering building, a new power cogeneration building, plant-wide odor control systems that include foul air ducting, blowers and odor removal biofilters, a new administration/operation building, and a new maintenance shop.















# Mechanical Superintendent, (Oct 2006 – Sept 2007) Hayward Wastewater Treatment Plant, City of Hayward, CA Hayward, CA \$49 Million

Vimal was responsible for underground pipe, traffic control, above ground pipe, start-up of two clarifiers.

The project involved constructing new clarifiers, solids contact, trickling filter, solids handling building, miscellaneous structures, and associated process piping and electrical work. The unique design of the galvanized steel effluent trough of the 120-ft.-dia. final clarifiers increases treatment capacity by allowing water to flow over the weirs from both sides.

## Superintendent, (June 2005 - Dec 2005) San Jose Water Pollution Control Plant, City of San Jose, San Jose, CA, \$78 Million

Vimal was responsible for mechanical submittals, procurement of all mechanical equipment, and field supervision of installation of underground and above ground piping.

The project involved constructing one of the largest advanced wastewater treatment facilities in California. The project's improvements included construction of a new emergency basin and basin structures, a 120 in. influent line, a raw sewage influent metering vault, a main headworks structure, raw sewage flow distribution structures, a grit handling structure, a screenings handling structure, yard structures with piping and appurtenances, and electrical and instrumentation modifications.

# Mechanical Engineer, (Dec 2003 – June 2005) Penitencia Water Treatment Plant, Santa Clara Valley Water District, San Jose, CA, \$43 Million

Vimal was responsible for submittals, training, layout, procurement, receiving, time cards, tracking costs, start-up and commissioning and close-out.

The project consisted of the construction of a two-story, 7,200-square-foot ozone generation building, an ozone contactor structure, a liquid oxygen storage and vaporizer structure, various pipelines, transition structures, a sulfuric acid storage area, a plant water pump station, three load centers, a sulfuric acid metering building and a hydrogen peroxide facility. In addition, crews installed ozonated and settled water pipelines, an electrical distribution system, a control system and a new emergency generator.

Prior to construction, early detection of site conditions warranted a substantial disruption in excavation and shoring work due to elevated groundwater levels, shear zones and naturally occurring asbestos deposits.

Engineer Intern, (June 2003 – Dec 2003), Penitencia Water Treatment Plant, Santa Clara Valley Water District, San Jose, CA, \$43 Million

Vimal was responsible civil underground, survey, layout, purchasing, submittals, and work plans.

Engineer Intern (June 2002 – June 2003), Northern California District Office, Kiewit Infrastructure West, Co. (formerly Kiewit Pacific Co.), Concord, CA

Vimal was responsible for estimating various projects throughout Northern California.

#### PREVIOUS EMPLOYMENT

#### Project Manager (2017-2019), Overaa Construction, Richmond, CA

Vimal was the Project Manager on the "Sunnyvale Pretreatment Facility Package 2" Project. This \$100M public works project included modernizations to the existing Sunnyvale Water Pollution Control Plant site with a peak flow of 40MGD. The project also included habitat mitigation and the construction of a screening facility, grit and screenings handling facility, a new influent pump station, grit basins, primary sedimentation tanks, chemically enhanced primary treatment facility, odor control facility, and a new headworks electrical building. He safely supervised over 180,000 craft manhours.















# BID FORM NO. 7 Bidder's General Information Attachment

7.2 Are there any judgments, claims, alternate dispute resolution proceedings or suits pending or outstanding against your organization or its officers?

Yes, details are provided in the table below.

Matter Name	Court Name	Project	Date Filed	Matter Summary
Encon Arizona, LLC d/b/a TPAC v. Kiewit Infrastructure West Co.	U.S. District Court, District of Arizona; 19-cv-05364	103041 Project Neon	10/10/19	Lawsuit by material supplier seeking payment of fees due for labor, materials and work in connection with Project Neon in Las Vegas, Nevada.
HydroPressure Cleaning, Inc., vs. Kiewit Infrastructure West Co.	Solano County Superior Court; FCS052505	103430 Oroville Spillway	3/13/19	lawsuit by Subcontractor alleging a pass-through breach of contract claim regarding differing site conditions regarding the Oroville Dam Interim Spillway Project in Oroville, California.



Page 3 of 3

This form must be completed in ink and changes must be initialed.

#### PRIOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

The Bidder may make as many copies of this page as necessary. Bidder may provide the required information on an alternative document. Bidder must submit a signed original of this page 3 of Bid Form 7.

Respond to each item, indicating "none" where appropriate.

	,
A.	Name, address, and telephone number of owner: <u>City of Pinole, California</u> 2131 Pear Street, Pinole, CA 94564, (510) 724-9017
В.	Name of project: Pinole-Hercules WPCP Upgrade
C.	Location of project: Pinole, CA
D.	Brief description of the work involved: The project is an upgrade of existing facilities to improve the plant's wet weathflow capacity from 10.3MGD to 14.6 MGD. The work takes place over three phases: demo and install of influent pipe and facilities, demo and install of new solids handling pipe and facilities, and demo and install of secondary systems.
E.	Contract amount: \$46,375,167
F.	Claims amount: None
G.	Liquidated damages assessed: None
Н.	Date of completion of contract: 03/05/2020
l.	Name, address, and telephone number of design firm's architect or engineer:  Mike Warriner; Carollo, 2795 Mitchell Drive, Walnut Creek, CA 94598; (925) 210-0675
J.	Name of owner's project manager: Tamara Miller
K.	Declaration of Default (Yes or No): No
<u>_</u> .	Litigation on questions of project performance: None
M.	Determination of failure to pay prevailing wages or other state and/or federally required taxes or contributions: None
٧.	Citations by federal OSHA or CAL OSHA: None
	District reserves the right to verify the above information.
SIG	SNATURE BLOCK (Signature Block must be completed in <i>ink</i> and changes must be <i>initialed</i> .)
	der's Signature:  Date: 1/27/2021
Bid	der's Name and Title (Print): Eric M. Scott, Senior Vice President

(Rev. 3/10/20) NOSBE



Page 3 of 3

This form must be completed in ink and changes must be initialed.

#### PRIOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

The Bidder may make as many copies of this page as necessary. Bidder may provide the required information on an alternative document. Bidder must submit a signed original of this page 3 of Bid Form 7.

Respond to each item, indicating "none" where appropriate

Ne	spond to each item, indicating none where appropriate.
A.	Name, address, and telephone number of owner: <u>Union Sanitary District</u> 5072 Benson Rd, Union City, CA 94587, (510) 724-9017
B.	Name of project: Sludge Degritter System
C.	Location of project: Union City, CA
D.	Brief description of the work involved: F/I one new Degritting System (Degritter No. 3) and associated piping, valves, fittings and controls. Replace existing 6-inch headers and primary sludge feed piping w/ 8-inch headers and primary sludge feed piping. Modifications to Degritter Building. F/I a shaftless screw grit conveyor. F/I a water booster pump. Associated concrete demo.
E.	Contract amount: \$1,502,922
F.	Claims amount: None
G.	Liquidated damages assessed: None
Н.	Date of completion of contract: 2/28/2018
l.	Name, address, and telephone number of design firm's architect or engineer:  Thomas Lam; Union Sanitary District, 5072 Benson Rd, Union City, CA 94587; (510) 477-7501
J.	Name of owner's project manager: Kevin Chun
K.	Declaration of Default (Yes or No): No
L.	Litigation on questions of project performance: None
M.	Determination of failure to pay prevailing wages or other state and/or federally required taxes or contributions:  None
٧.	Citations by federal OSHA or CAL OSHA: None
	District reserves the right to verify the above information.
SIG	NATURE BLOCK (Signature Block must be completed in <i>ink</i> and changes must be <i>initialed</i> .)
	der's Signature: Date: 1/27/2021
Bido	der's Name and Title (Print): Eric M. Scott. Senior Vice President



Page 3 of 3

This form must be completed in ink and changes must be initialed.

#### PRIOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

The Bidder may make as many copies of this page as necessary. Bidder may provide the required information on an alternative document. Bidder must submit a signed original of this page 3 of Bid Form 7.

Respond to each item, indicating "none" where appropriate.

A.	Name, address, and telephone number of owner: East Bay Municipal Utility District; 375 11th St, Oakland, CA 94607; (866) 403-2683
В.	Name of project: Aerated Grit Tank Improvements
C.	Location of project: Oakland, CA
D.	Brief description of the work involved: Improvements and rehabilitation work for the Aerated Grit Tanks and pipe gallery, including replacement of existing grit screw conveyor system with new screw conveyor system, installation of new plant drain bypass system, resurfacing of concrete troughs, concrete crack and spall repair at various locations in tanks and channels replacement of baffle support columns, replacement of seats for five (5) large rectangular butterfly valves, recoating of two (2) large rectangular butterfly valves, construction of three (3) sumps in pipe gallery,
E.	Contract amount: \$5,021,618 (current)
F.	Claims amount: None
G.	Liquidated damages assessed: None
Н.	Date of completion of contract: anticipated 9/30/2021
l.	Name, address, and telephone number of design firm's architect or engineer:
	Joseph Wong; East Bay Municipal Utility District, 375 11th Street, MS 702, Oakland, CA 94607; (510) 287-1692
J.	Name of owner's project manager: Kingsley Kuang
K.	Declaration of Default (Yes or No): No
L.	Litigation on questions of project performance: None
M.	Determination of failure to pay prevailing wages or other state and/or federally required taxes or contributions: None
٧.	Citations by federal OSHA or CAL OSHA: None
	District reserves the right to verify the above information.
SIG	NATURE BLOCK (Signature Block must be completed in <i>ink</i> and changes must be <i>initialed</i> .)
Bido	der's Signature: Date: 1/27/2021
Bidd	ler's Name and Title (Print): Eric M. Scott, Senior Vice President

(Rev. 3/10/20) NOSBE



CAPITAL PROGRAM SERVICES 5750 ALMADEN EXPRESSWAY SAN JOSE, CA 95118-3686 TELEPHONE (408) 265-2600 FACSIMILE (408) 979-5631 www.valleywater.org scvwdplanroom@valleywater.org

## PENITENCIA WATER TREATMENT PLANT REHABILITATION OF FLOCCULATION AND SEDIMENTATION BASINS PROJECT

Project No. 93764004

Contract No. C0664

#### Notice to Bidders and Bid Forms

Additional information and Instructions to Bidders is posted on the District's Construction Administration webpage:
<a href="https://www.valleywater.org/construction">https://www.valleywater.org/construction</a>

Bid Opening: January 27, 2021



# PENITENCIA WATER TREATMENT PLANT REHABILITION OF FLOCCULATION AND SEDIEMNTATION BASINS PROJECT

Project No. 93764004 Contract No. C0664

Any unsigned Bid Form(s) may be cause for rejection of bid.

#### i. NOTICE TO BIDDERS

#### II. FORMS DUE AT TIME OF BID SUBMITTAL

BID FORM NO. 1 Proposal and Bid Items

BID FORM NO. 2 Designation of Subcontractors

BID FORM NO. 3 Noncollusion Affidavit

BID FORM NO. 4 Small Business Outreach Program:
Instructions and Compliance Document [NOT USED]

BID FORM NO. 5 Bidder's Bond

BID FORM NO. 6 Iran Contracting Act Bid Certification

BID FORM NO. 7 Bidder's General Information